
S.NO. NAME BIRTH PLACE

1 AACHAL SHRESTHA KATHMANDU 

2 AADITYA ACHARYA MORANG

3 AARIN SHRESTHA KASKI

4 AARYAN PAUDEL KASKI

5 AASHISH ARYAL NAWALPARASI (WEST)

6 AASHISH DHUNGANA TERATHUM

7 AASHISH RAJ WAGLE TANAHUN

8 AASHUTOSH JOSHI KANCHANPUR

9 AASTHA THAPA MORANG

10 AAYAM PAUDEL KASKI

11 AAYASHA PALIKHE KASKI

12 ABATAR BHATTARI KATHMANDU 

13 ADHISH RAJ SHAHI KALIKOT

14 ADITYA KHATIWADA KATHMANDU 

15 AJAY MAHARJAN KATHMANDU 

16 AKSHA KUMAR KC DANG

17 ALIEN KHADKA KATHMANDU 

18 ALIEN SHRESTHA GORKHA

19 ALISHA GIRI KATHMANDU 

20 ALISHIKA TAMANG DHADING

21 AMAR DEO GOIT SIRAHA

22 AMBIKA ACHARYA KATHMANDU 

23 AMBIKA GAJMER DHANKUTA 

24 AMBIKA GURUNG SINDHUPALCHOK

25 AMBIKA KANDEL CHITWAN 

26 AMIT KC KATHMANDU 

27 AMIT SHARMA CHITWAN 

28 AMIT YUONJAN SARLAHI

29 AMRIT KUMAR SHRESTHA RUPANDEHI

30 AMRITA BASTOLA KASKI

31 AMRITA SAPKOTA CHITWAN 

32 ANAN MOKATAN KATHMANDU 

33 ANIL SHARMA LAMJUNG

34 ANJULI SHRESTHA PALPA

35 ANU THAPA SYANGJA

36 ANUBHAV RAWAL KANCHANPUR

37 ANUP POUDEL PALPA

38 ANUPAM DAHAL MORANG

39 ANUSHA ADHIKARI KAILALI

40 ANWESH MAN BAISYAT KATHMANDU 

41 ARJINA TAMANG SUNSARI

42 ARJUN GHIMIRE SUNSARI

43 ARJUN NEPAL MORANG

44 ARUN ADHIKARI UDAYAPUR

45 ARYAN CHAUDHARY BARA

46 ASHARAM CHAUDHARY DANG

47 ASHESH RAI SUNSARI



48 ASHISH BHANDARI MORANG

49 ASHISH GHARTI DANG

50 ASHISH KC DANG

51 ASHMITA GAIRE CHITWAN 

52 ASHOK LAMA KAVREPLANCHOWK

53 BABURAM BHUSAL ARGHAKHANCHI

54 BAIBHAV DALLAKOTI CHITWAN 

55 BAL KUMAR KHADKA BOJPUR 

56 BARSHA LAMA SIRAHA

57 BAU RAM BHATTARAI UDAYAPUR

58 BELKOSA DEVI SHAHI ACHHAM

59 BENJAMIN SHRESTHA KATHMANDU 

60 BHAKTA BAHADUR THAPA SURKHET

61 BHARAT KC DANG

62 BHAWANI KHATTRI BHAKTAPUR

63 BHIM BAHADUR KHATRI W RUKUM

64 BHIM MAYA LAMA SINDHUPALCHJOK

65 BHOJ RAJ BHATTA KANCHANPUR

66 BHUPENDRA BUDHA MAGAR DANG

67 BHUSHAN YADAV DHANUSHA

68 BHUWANDEVI SHRESTHA MAKAWANPUR 

69 BIBEK DAHAL KASKI

70 BIBEK SHRESTHA SYANGJA

71 BIDHUT KARKI LAILALI

72 BIEBEK CHAMLAGAIN PANCHTHAR

73 BIJAY MAHARJAN KATHMANDU 

74 BIJAY SANJEL KATHMANDU 

75 BIJAYAMAN RAHUL MAGAR ARGHAKHANCHI

76 BIKASH MAINALI KATHMANDU 

77 BIKASH POUDEL CHITWAN 

78 BIKRAM ALE HONGKONG

79 BIKRAM MAHAT GULMI

80 BIMAL KUMAR KHADKA EASTERN RUKUM

81 BIMALA THAPA GULMI

82 BINARAM PUN W RUKUM

83 BINDU KHATRI CHHETRI KC KATHMANDU 

84 BINDU POKHREL POUDEL KASKI 

85 BINDU SHARMA BAGLUNG

86 BINITA SHRESTHA PYUTHAN

87 BINITA YADAV SIRAHA

88 BINOD PRASAD POUDEL KASKI

89 BINOD SAPKOTA KATHMANDU 

90 BINU SINGH NEPALI DHANKUTA 

91 BISHAL BHATTA MAKWANPUR

92 BISHARJANA KAFLE MORANG

93 BISHNU PRASAD DEVKOTA SARLAHI

94 BUDDHI KC DANG

95 CHANDAN KUMAR CHAUDHARY MAHOTTARI

96 CHANDRA PRASAD SHARMA W RUKUM



97 CHIRAYU SHRESTHA LALITPUR

98 DABAL BAHADUR SHAHI ACHHAM

99 DABBAL BAHADUR THAPA E RUKUM 

100 DALIN KAFLE JHAPA 

101 DEBILAL KC W RUKUM

102 DEEPA BUDHATHOKI KATHMANDU 

103 DEEPA KC BHAKTAPUR

104 DEEPA THAPA KASKI

105 DENIL GURNG PARBAT

106 DENIZ JUNG KUNWAR CHITWAN 

107 DEPENDRA KUMAR KHADKA W RUKUM

108 DEYANA PRADHAN KATHMANDU 

109 DHAMKSHA DORJE LAMA THOKAR MAKWANPUR

110 DHAN BIR KC W RUKUM

111 DHAN KUMARI BASNET TERATHUM

112 DHANRAJ CHAUDHARY KAPILVASTU 

113 DHARMARAJ OLI W RUKUM

114 DHRUBA BK W RUKUM

115 DHRUBA PRADHAN GULMI

116 DICHENDRA SHRESTHA BHAKTAPUR

117 DIKSHA SHARMA KASKI

118 DILIP KUMAR SAHANI RAUTAHAT

119 DILIP RAJ SHARMA KHAREL KAVREPLANCHOWK

120 DILLI KHADGA W RUKUM

121 DILLI KHATRI W RUKUM

122 DIN PRASAD SUBEDI TERATHUM

123 DINESH BISTA DANG

124 DINESH CHAWAL BHAKTAPUR

125 DINESH KOIRALA DHADING

126 DIPAK KC W RUKUM

127 DIPAK KHADKA W RUKUM

128 DIPENDRA KC W RUKUM

129 DIPENDRA TRIPATHI KAVREPLANCHOWK

130 DIPESH BARAL KATHMANDU 

131 DIPESH BHATTRAI SUNSARI

132 DIPESH SHRESTHA KATHMANDU 

133 DIPIKA TIMISINA RIJAL SUNSARI

134 DITYA SHRESTHA KATHMANDU 

135 DOLKAR GURUNG MANANG

136 EKTA SHRESTHA KATHMANDU 

137 GAGAN PHUYAL LALITPUR

138 GANESH BAHADUR KHATRI KANCHANPUR

139 GAURV THAPA CHHETRI BAGLUNG

140 GAYATREE POKHAREL KATHMANDU 

141 GAYATRI GAUTAM CHAULAGAIN KAVREPLANCHOWK

142 GITA GAUTAM GULMI

143 GITA KHAKUREL KATHMANDU 

144 GOKUL ACHARYA PARBAT

145 GOPAL PATHAK SYANGJA



146 GOPILAL KC W RUKUM

147 GUNJAN DEVKOTA SARLAHI

148 GYAN BAHADUR DANGI W RUKUM

149 GYANENDRA BOHARA W RUKUM

150 GYANU MISHRA KATHMANDU 

151 HARI RAJ ARYAL SUNSARI

152 HASTA BAHADUR GAUTAM EASTERN RUKUM

153 HEMANT ACHARYA MORANG

154 HIM BAHADUR BASNET DANG

155 HIM BAHADUR OLI DANG

156 HIM KUMARI KADARIYA DHADING

157 IBHAN SHARMA NEOPANE ITA

158 ICHCHHA PANDEY KATHMANDU 

159 INDIRA PANDEY ARGAKHANCHI

160 ISHARA KHAND SYANGA

161 ISHWAR KC BAGLUNG

162 ISHWOR POKHREL GULMI 

163 JACKFIN KC DANG

164 JAHNAVI SHAHI JHAPA 

165 JAHUL HAK MIYA PARSA

166 JANAK RAWAL RUPANDEHI

167 JAYA ARYAL MORANG

168 JAYANTI SANJEL JHAPA

169 JEEBAN KC EASTERN RUKUM

170 JHUPLAL DANGI W RUKUM

171 JWALA SHAHI JHAPA 

172 JYOTI DEVI SHRESTHA SUNSARI

173 KABITA K C KAVREPLANCHOWK

174 KABITA WOSTI NEPAL SUNSARI

175 KAMAL BHANDARI W RUKUM

176 KAMAL DEVI ADHIKARI DHANKUTA 

177 KAMAL GARU BHAKTAPUR

178 KAMAL KC W RUKUM

179 KAMAL PRAKASH KC W RUKUM

180 KAMAL ROKA BANKE

181 KAMALA KAFLE SIRAHA

182 KAMARI BUDHA EASTERN RUKUM

183 KAMLA KUMAR GAUTAM BAGLUNG

184 KHAMBU BOHARA W RUKUM

185 KHAMBU KHATRI W RUKUM

186 KHUSHBOO THAPA KATHAYAT LALITPUR

187 KINSHIKA PARAJULI SANKHUWASABHA

188 KIRAN KHATRI SARLAHI

189 KIRIT SASH SIRAHA

190 KRISHA SHRESTHA KATHMANDU 

191 KRISHNA BAHADUR GURUNG RUPANDEHI

192 KRISHNA CHANDRA SILWAL NUWAKOT

193 KRISHNA PRASAD LAMSAL SYANGJA

194 KRITIKA GAUTAM SUNSARI



195 KRITISHA KHADKA JHAPA 

196 KSHITIJ AMGAIN LAMJUNG

197 KUL RAJ NEUPANE DANG

198 KUSUM SYANGBO SINDHUPALCHOK

199 LABA RAJ JOSHI LAMJUNG

200 LAL BAHADUR BISTA DANG

201 LAL BAHADUR KHATRI W RUKUM

202 LAL BAHADUR THAPA DAILEKH

203 LALIT BAHADUR BUDA SURKHET

204 LAXMI CHAPAGAIN SYANGJA

205 LEKHNATH PAUDEL SANKHUWASABHA

206 LOKENDRA CHAND ROLPA

207 LOKENDRA PUN W RUKUM

208 LUKASH SHRESTHA KATHMANDU 

209 MADAN BOHARA W RUKUM

210 MAHENDRA BUDHATHOKI W RUKUM

211 MAHENDRA MANANDHAR KATHMANDU 

212 MAMATA KC KAVREPLANCHOWK

213 MAMTA RAI THAPA INDIA

214 MAN BAHADUR KC BANKE

215 MAN BAHADUR KHADKA EASTERN RUKUM

216 MANI PRASAD BHANDARI SYANGJA

217 MANI RAM POKHAREL LALITPIUR

218 MANINDRA KHADKA KAVREPLANCHOWK

219 MANISH ARYAL NUWAKOT

220 MANISHA PANDEY KATHMANDU 

221 MANOJ K C W RUKUM

222 MANOJ KHADKA E RUKUM 

223 MANOJ OLI W RUKUM

224 MAYA TAMANG NUWAKOT

225 MD MUSTAK RAIN DHANUSHA

226 MILAN MAHARJAN KATHMANDU 

227 MILAN RANA MAKAWANPUR 

228 MIN BAHADUR KARKI SINDHULI

229 MINA OLI ROLPA 

230 MINI KUSUM PAUDEL PARBHAT

231 MISSION DEVKOTA DHANUSHA

232 MOHAN GIRI EASTERN RUKUM

233 MOHAN KC W RUKUM

234 MOHAN KHADKA W RUKUM

235 MOHAN KHATRI BANKE

236 MONEY PANDEY DHADING

237 MOTI LAL TAMANG CHITWAN 

238 MURALI DHAKAL SINDHUPALCHOK

239 NABEEN KUMAR BHATTARI PALPA 

240 NABIN TAMANG KAVREPLANCHOWK

241 NABINA CHOKHAL BAGLUNG

242 NAGENDRA KARMACHARYA SYANGJA

243 NANDA RAM KC DANG



244 NARENDRA OLI W RUKUM

245 NAVAD PATHAK ROK

246 NAWA RAJ POKHREL PARBAT

247 NAWARAJ DULAL SINDHUPALCHJOK

248 NAWARAJ PUN W RUKUM

249 NEEJU SINGH MORANG

250 NEELAM SHRESTHA KHOTANG

251 NEELIMA DAHAL KATHMANDU 

252 NIKESH PANDEY NUWAKOT

253 NIRAJ KOIRALA CHITWAN 

254 NIRAJAN JOSHI BAJHANG

255 NIRMAL REGMI DANG

256 NIRMAN THAPA KASKI

257 NISA KC W W RUKUM

258 NISCHAL SIMKHADA KATHMANDU 

259 NISCHAL UPADHAYAYA KAILALI

260 NISHA BHATTARAI MORANG

261 NISHAN GAUTAM E RUKUM 

262 NITESH HUMAGAIN KAVREPLANCHOWK

263 NRIPESH PRAJULI PARBAT

264 NUMARAJ PUN DANG

265 PABAN KUMAR DEVKOTA W RUKUM

266 PALSING POUDEL W RUKUM

267 PAMMI MALLA RUPANDEHI

268 PARICHIT KARKI DOLAKHA

269 PASHUPATI RIJAL W RUKUM

270 PHOEBE GURUNG KASKI

271 PHURBA CHERING TAMANG OKHALDHUNGA

272 POONAM ADHIKARI DHADING

273 PRAGYA THAPA MORANG

274 PRAKIT REGMI DANG

275 PRAKRITI AADHIKARI NUWAKOT

276 PRAKRITI PANDEY JHAPA

277 PRAMILA THAPA KARKI KATHMANDU 

278 PRANJALI DAHAL MORANG

279 PRASHANT PHUYAL KATHMANDU 

280 PRASHIL DHAKAL SARLAHI

281 PRASOON KHADKA NAWALPARASI (WEST)

282 PRATIBHA POUDEL UPRETI CHITWAN 

283 PRATIKSHA DHAKAL SINDHUPALCHOK

284 PRATIMA DEVKOTA DANG

285 PRATIMA SAPKOTA LAMICHHANE CHITWAN 

286 PRATISTHA SHRESTHA KASKI

287 PRATIVHA PANDEY CHITWAN 

288 PREM BAHADUR GURUNG DHADING

289 PREM KARKI PALPA 

290 PREM KHATRI W RUKUM

291 PREM LAL BUDHA MAGAR ROLPA

292 PREM PRASAD PUN W RUKUM



293 PREM RAJ OLI DANG

294 PREM SHRESTHA SARLAHI

295 PRISHA KHATRI GULMI

296 PRIYANKA SUBEDI DHANUSHA

297 PRIYANKA YADAV DHANUSHA

298 PRIYANKA YADAV SIRAHA

299 PUKAR MAINALI KAVREPLANCHOWK

300 PUNJITA DAHAL KATHMANDU 

301 PURNA BAHADUR OLI W RUKUM

302 PUSPARAJ OLI ROLPA

303 RABIN ACHRYA UDAYAPUR

304 RABIN SUNAR EASTERN RUKUM

305 RADHESHYAM ADHIKARI SARLAHI

306 RAJESH LAMICHHANE NUWAKOT

307 RAJESH RAWAL SALYAN

308 RAJIV GYAWALI GULMI

309 RAJU KC W RUKUM

310 RAJU SHRESTHA KATHMANDU 

311 RAM BAHADUR OLI W RUKUM

312 RAM BHAROSH YADAV DHANUSHA

313 RAM KRISHNA SHRESTHA SINDHUPALCHJOK

314 RAM RATAN SINGH SIRAHA

315 RAMA OLI W RUKUM

316 RAMESH KUMAR KHADKA W RUKUM

317 RAMESH KUMAR KHATRI W RUKUM

318 RAMESH OLI ROLPA 

319 RAMESH RIJAL NAWALPARASI (EAST)

320 RAMESH SHARMA LALITPUR

321 RAMESHWORI RIMAL PAUDEL MORANG

322 RANJAN POUDEL KASKI

323 RASHMITA KHATRI KATHMANDU 

324 RATNE BUDHATHOKI W RUKUM

325 REKHA KUMARI MANDAL YADAV DHANUSHA

326 REMIKA RAI KHOTANG

327 RENU SINGH KHATOON PALPA

328 RESHAM KC SALYAN

329 RESHAM MALLA W RUKUM

330 RIKI KHADKI MAKWANPUR

331 RISHAV ATREYA PALPA 

332 RIYAN BASNET W RUKUM

333 RIZMA SHRESTHA BARA

334 ROHIT BUDHATHOKI DOLAKHA

335 ROJA KHATRI RAMECHHAP

336 ROJE PAKLHRIN KAVREPLANCHOWK

337 ROSHAN KARKI MORANG

338 ROSHAN PRASAD BHATTA BAITADI 

339 RSHIJUTA POKHAREL GORKHA

340 RUBINA LAMA KAVREPLANCHOWK

341 RUPAK LUITEL KATHMANDU 



342 RUPESH GAUTAM TANAHUN

343 RUPESH GHIMIRE MORANG

344 RUSLAN KARKI BHAKTAPUR

345 SABIN POUDEL CHITWAN 

346 SABINA GOLE SARLAHI

347 SABINA KHADKA BHAKTAPUR

348 SABINDRA SHRESTHA KATHMANDU 

349 SABITA SHRESTHA NUWAKOT

350 SAGAR ADHIKARI KAVREPLANCHOWK

351 SAGARIKA ARYAL KATHMANDU 

352 SAJINA DHAKAL KATHMANDU 

353 SAKAR LAMICHHANE GORKHA

354 SALMA BANU KATHMANDU 

355 SAMA NEPAL MORANG

356 SAMAGYA KOIRALA KATHMANDU 

357 SAMARTHA RAJ WAGLE PARSA

358 SAMBISA BANIYA JHAPA 

359 SAMIP THAPA KATHMANDU 

360 SAMIR SHRESTHA DANG

361 SAMIT BASNET KATHMANDU 

362 SAMPADA PARAJULI KASKI

363 SAMYAM BISTA UDAYAPUR

364 SANAM SHRESTHA KAVREPLANCHOWK

365 SANDESH DAHAL KHOTANG

366 SANDESH WA\GLE TANAHUN

367 SANDHYA PAUDEL KASKI

368 SANGAM THAPA BHAKTAPUR

369 SANGITA KHADKA KC KATHMANDU 

370 SANGITA NEPAL DOLAKHA

371 SANGITA OJHA BHOJPUR

372 SANINA SHRESTH GORKHA

373 SANJU BASTOLA JHAPA 

374 SANKAR SING THAKURI DNAG

375 SANTONA SUBEDI LALITPUR

376 SANTOSH CHAUDHARY BARA

377 SANTOSH LINKHA SANKHUWASABHA

378 SANTOSHI POUDEL PARAJULI LALITPUR

379 SANTOSK KUMAR PARIYAR MORANG

380 SARADA GHIMIRE SUNSARI

381 SARASWATI DAKHAL SUBEDI TERATHUM

382 SARITA NEUPANE SYANGJA

383 SAROJ K C LALITPUR

384 SAROJ SHRESTHA KAVREPLANCHOWK

385 SARU REGMI KATHMANDU 

386 SARUP DHUNGANA UDAYAPUR

387 SAUGAM KHAREL KAVREPLANCHOWK

388 SAURAV SHAH SARLAHI

389 SEEMA BHANDARI CHITWAN 

390 SHAHIRAM BUDHATHOKI W RUKUM



391 SHAJAN REGMI DANG

392 SHARMILA ACHARYA KASKI

393 SHARON RANJITKAR KATHMANDU 

394 SHASIDHAR ACHARYA ROLPA

395 SHER BAHADUR JETHARA BAJHANG

396 SHIVA SHRESTHA KAVREPLANCHOWK

397 SHOBHA SUBEDI MAHOTTARI

398 SHOVA LAXMI SHRESTHA KATHMANDU 

399 SHRAWAN SHRESTHA LALITPUR

400 SHREE KRISHNA ADHIKARI KATHMANDU 

401 SHREE RAM LAMICHHANE NUWAKOT

402 SHREEDHAR ADHIKARI NUWAKOT

403 SHREETI SHRESTHA KATHMANDU 

404 SHRISTHY PANDEY KATHMANDU 

405 SHRISTI BELBASE JHAPA 

406 SIGYAN GHIMIRE KATHMANDU 

407 SINGHA BAHADUR THAPA KATHMANDU 

408 SITA LAMSAL RUPANDEHI

409 SITAN NEPAL SHARMA MORANG

410 SONIKA BISTA KAILALI

411 SONY GURUNG CHITWAN 

412 SRIJHA KARANJIT KATHMANDU 

413 SRIZAN GHIMRE SUNSARI

414 SUBAS ACHARYA EASTERN RUKUM

415 SUBINDRA BUDHA MAGAR E RUKUM 

416 SUDEEP POKHAREL LALITPUR

417 SUJAL ROKAYA W RUKUM

418 SUJAN  PYAKUREL NUWAKOT

419 SUJAN ADHIKARI GORKHA

420 SUJAN DUMARU BHAKTAPUR

421 SUJAN PARIYAR MYAGDI

422 SUJOY LAL DANGOL KATHMANDU 

423 SULAV GHIMIRE JHAPA 

424 SUMIT CHALISE KATHMANDU 

425 SUMIT SHRESTHA KATHMANDU 

426 SUNITA ADHIKARI ACHARYA SYANGJA

427 SUNITA DAHAL SUNSARI

428 SUNITA PANDEY BHABDARI GULMI

429 SUPRIMA POTE SHRESTHA KAVREPLANCHOWK

430 SURAKSHYA GURUNG DOLAKHA

431 SURAVI BHANDARI SINDHUPALCHOK

432 SURENDRA BAHADUR CHAND BAITADI 

433 SURENDRA KUMAR OLI SALYAN

434 SURENDRA OLI W RUKUM

435 SURESH KHAREL KANCHANPUR

436 SURESH KUMAR THAPA NUWAKOT

437 SURUCHI THAPA LALITPUR

438 SURYA KUMARI GHIMIRE LAMJUNG 

439 SUSAN SUBEDI CHITWAN 



440 SUSHAN SUBBA MORANG

441 SUSHILA POUDEL SINDHUPALCHOK

442 SUSHILA PRAJAPATI BHAKTAPUR

443 SUSHILA REGMI GHIMIRE BANKE

444 SUSHMITA KHADKA CHITWAN 

445 SUSHMITA SHRESTHA CHITWAN 

446 SUYOG RAJ JOSHI BAJHANG

447 TARANI PRASAD KOIRALA KASKI

448 TIKA RAM DEVOTA BANKE

449 TILAK BAHADUR OLI W RUKUM

450 TILAK KHATRI W RUKUM

451 TILAK OLI SALYA

452 TRIPTI SHARMA DANG

453 TSHERING DOLMA LAMA SHERPA SOLOKHUMBU

454 TULSI NEPAL SYANGJA

455 UDIRAM PANDEY W RUKUM

456 UMANGA POUDEL KATHMANDU 

457 UMESH CHAUDHARY CHITWAN 

458 UNIQUE BAKHREL RAUTAHAT

459 UPAMA THAPA CHHETRI MORANG

460 URUSHA JOSHI BAJHANG

461 URUSHA NEPALI CHITWAN 

462 UTKRIST BHANDARI KATHMANDU 

463 UTTAM PRASAD LAMICHHANE NUWAKOT

464 VIJAY BOHORA BARDIYA

465 YAM BAHADUR KHATRI W RUKUM

466 YAMRAJ GHARTI W RUKUM

467 YEDU DHAKAL KAVREPLANCHOWK

468 YUNAL MALLA MAKWANPUR


